A.P.N. # 002-026-14 R.P.T.T. 17.55 1035036-22 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: title of nevada Same as below Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To: hane tontes and Barnie & ontes Cresont Valby. M 51982

DOC# 0216340 11/23/2010 Official Record Recording Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO Eureka County -\NV

- Recorder Mike Rebaleati

Fee: \$40.00 RPTT: \$17.55 Page: 001 of 002 Recorded By FS

Book- 0510 Page- 0222



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Pernecia Johnson, Public Guardian and Guardian of the person and Estate of Helen Nall, Ward for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Shane A Fontes and Bonnie S Fontes, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

Lot 7, Block 3 of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in deed to H. J. Buchenau and Elsie Buchenau recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24 of Deeds at Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada. &

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

saidiarand quardiar of the person and estate of Helen Mal Pernecia Johnson/Public Guardian and Guardian of the person and Estate of Helen Nall, Ward State of Nevada ss. County of Eureka This instrument was acknowledged before me on Pernecia Johnson, Public Guardian and Guardian of the person and Estate of Heigh Nall, Ward by: Signature: SARA Q SIMMONS OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA EUREKA COUNTY • NEVADA CERTIFICATE # 97-0349-8 APPT. EXP. JULY 17, 2012

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEV				
1. Assessor Par				
a) <u>002-02</u>	• •			
b)				\ \
c) d)				\ \
2. Type of Prop	ertv			\ \
· · ·	ant Land b)	Single Family Resid	ence	\ \
·	do/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		_ \ \
e) Apa	rtment Bldg. f)	Commercial/Industri	ial	7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cultural h)	Mobile Home		
i) Oth	` L .			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$4,100.00				
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ()				
Transfer Ta	•		4	100.00
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:			17.55
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:				
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:				
be supported by Furthermore, the	y documentation if c disallowance of any c analty of 10% of the tax	ded is correct to the best alled upon to substant claimed exemption or oth x due plus interest at 1% or and Seller shall be	late the information of ner determination of ner month	on provided herein. If additional tax due, rally liable for any mandestate of Holom
Signature:	Veineceani	intelinguation ?	Capacity: 644	rliang Helen Mal
	Pernecia Johnson, Estate of Helen Nal	, Public√Guardian and	d Guardian of th	e persen and
	Estate of Helen Ivan	/ /		
Signature:		/_/	Capacity:	
	Shane A Fontes			
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMA	TION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
	Pernecia Johnson, Pu Guardian and Guardia the person and Estate	ublic an of	Shane A Fontes	
Print Name:	Helen Nall, Ward	Print Name:		
Address:	RoBax 50		PO Box 211161	
City/State/Zip	Trucka 11	/ 893 McCity/State/Zi	p Crescent Valley	, NV 89821-1161
COMPANY/PI Company Nam		NG RECORDING (reg f Nevada		eller or Buyer) 036-22
The state of the s	10 Idaho Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City Elko		State:	NV Zip	89801
Book: 510 11/23/2010 Page: 222age: 1 of 2				